OP \$240.00 298276;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association | | 108/13/2010 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | YRC Logistics, Inc. (fka Meridian IQ, Inc.) and successor in interest to YRC Worldwide Inc. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 5200 W. 110th Street |
| City: | Overland Park |
| State/Country: | KANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 66211 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2982762 | MERIDIAN IQ |
| Registration Number: | 2983380 | MERIDIAN IQ |
| Registration Number: | 3147617 | MERIDIAN IQ |
| Registration Number: | 3149708 | MIQ |
| Registration Number: | 2899251 | INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS. POWERFUL RESULTS. |
| Registration Number: | 3050041 | POWERTMS |
| Registration Number: | 3279695 | SELECT LOGISTICS SERVICES |
| Registration Number: | 3316703 | SLS |
| Registration Number: | 1853853 | THE LOGISTICAL CHOICE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0284

900169994

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: 2072.061 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher Signature: /njb/ 08/23/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=Executed IP Release#page1.tif source=Executed IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0285

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Partial Release") is given on this day of August 2010 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as contractual representative and collateral agent for itself and for the Secured Parties (the "Lender") to YRC Logistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Meridian IQ, Inc.) and successor in interest to YRC Worldwide Inc. (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2008, the YRC Worldwide Inc. and the Lender entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and YRC Logistics, Inc. and the Lender entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (collectively the "Confirmatory Grants");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Confirmatory Grants, the Debtor granted to the Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grants were recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 9, 2009 at reel/frame 3915/948 and on March 9, 2009 at reel/frame 3948/783;

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A <u>only</u> and retransfer and reassign to the Debtor without recourse all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A only, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Molissa Barros

By:

Name: Melissa Barnes

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0286

Schedule A

Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 3915 Frame 948

| Trademark | Reg. No. | Issued |
|---|----------|----------|
| MERIDIAN IQ | 2982762 | 8/9/05 |
| MERIDIAN IQ | 2983380 | 8/9/05 |
| MERIDIAN IQ | 3147617 | 9/26/06 |
| MIQ | 3149708 | 9/26/06 |
| INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS. POWERFUL RESULTS | 2899251 | 11/2/04 |
| POWERTMS | 3050041 | 1/24/06 |
| SELECT LOGISTICS SERVICES | 3279695 | 8/14/07 |
| SLS | 3316703 | 10/23/07 |

Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 3948 Frame 783

| Trademark | Reg. No. | ∦ Issued = / |
|-----------------------|----------|--------------|
| THE LOGISTICAL CHOICE | 1853853 | 9/13/94 |

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 08/23/2010